



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1
(Date 12/08/2026)

On call accused did not appear. Issue non-bailable warrant against accused Nos. 3 & 4 and show cause notice to their sureties through the Local Crime Branch, Pune.

Date: 12/08/2026

(S. B. Bhansali)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Pune.